G) Market Risk

Qualitative Disclosures:

a) View of the Board of Directors on trading/investment activities:

Trading book consists of positions in financial instruments held with trading intent or in order to hedge other

elements of the Trading Book. The portfolio of investment includes Government Treasury Bills and Bonds, Prize

Bonds, Shares of listed Public Limited Companies etc. Bank always desires to invest in high yield areas and

also has ensured maintenance or Statutory Liquidity Requirements (SLR) as fixed by Bangladesh Bank.

Methods used to measure Market Risk:

Market risk is the possibility of losing assets in the balance sheet and off- balance sheet positions due to

volatility in the market variables viz. interest rate, foreign exchange rate, reinvestment and price. The bank

measures impact on profitability and impact on asset prices under market risk through Maturity GAP Analysis,

Sensitivity Analysis, VAR, Mark to Market and has adopted Standardized Measurement approach for

measuring Market Risks under Basel-II

Impact of Downward Interest Rate on Banking Book for One Year in Different Time Buckets
Figure in crore taka

Particular/ shock  Minor Moderate Major

Decrease in interest rate  (1.00%) (2.00%) (3.00%)

Period  Up to 1 month

Gap  2,409.33 2,409.33 2,409.33

Impact on Nil (Net Interest Income) (2.01) (4.02) (6.02)

Applicable tax rate  42.50% 42.50% 42.50%

Tax adjusted impact on Nil  (0.85) (1.71) (2.56)

Period  1 to 3 month

Gap  (5,291.83) (5,291.83) (5,291.83)

Impact on Nil (Net Interest Income)  8.82 17.64 26.46

Applicable tax rate  42.50% 42.50% 42.50%

Tax adjusted impact on Nil  3.75 7.50 11.25

Period  3 to 12 month

Gap  7,046.73 7,046.73 7,046.73

Impact on NII(Net Interest Income) (52.85) (105.70) (158.55)

Applicable tax rate  42.50% 42.50% 42.50%

Tax adjusted impact on Nil  (22.46) (44.92) (67.38)

1.00%

4,164.23

41.64

42.50%

17.70

2.00%

4,164.23

1 Year

83.29

42.50%

35.40

3.00%

4,164.23

124.93

42.50%

53.09

(1.00%)

4,164.23

(41.64)

42.50%

(17.70)

(2.00%)

4,164.23

1 Year

(83.29)

42.50%

(35.40)

(3.00%)

4,164.23

(124.93)

42.50%

(53.09)

Al-Arafah Islami Bank Limited118

A
n

n
u

al
 R

e
p

o
rt

 2
0

1
2

Year Gross Income (GI) Average GI 15% of Average GI

December 2012 80,395.50

64,404.67 9,660.70December 2011 63,212.20

December 2010 49,606.30

Total GI 193,214.00

Calculation of Capital Charge for Operational Risk
Basic Indicator Approach

Market Risk Management System: